LATE RUFO  MONTEREY  AND EMERENCIANA 
A. MONTEREY  WHO DIED IN TANZA, CAVITE ON 
MARCH 8, 1997 AND NOVEMBER 13, 2004  LEFT 
A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN TANZA, CAVITE 
COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 
NO. T-210497 CONTAINING AN AREA OF FOUR 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR (1,104) SQUARE 
METERS EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG 
LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC 
ATTY. CONCEPCION  P. VILLARENA UNDER DOC. 
NO. 670 PAGE NO. 78 BOOK NO. XLIV SERIES OF 
2025 NOTARIZED DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2025 

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ESTATE OF THE 
LATE AIDA GALOSMO WHO DIED ON, WITHOUT ANY 
LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, 
SITUATED IN JOSE, CARMONA, CAVITE, COVERED BY 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-1135142, WITH 
AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT (168) SQUARE 
METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL 
HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. 
JOSELITO AGAPITO, UNDER DOC. NO. 281 PAGE NO. 
57 BOOK NO. I SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE MAY 
20, 2025

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services
October 13, 20 & 27, 2025

[...]

DOCUMENTS THAT THE EXTR JUDICIAL SETTLE-
MENT OF THE DECEASED JUANA MIRANDA THAT THE 
PROPERTIES BELOW INCLUDED OF ESTATE TAX DE-
SCRIBED BELOW:

1. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. 
AA-18-0037-02945, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, SI-
LANG, CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SEVEN (127) SQUARE METERS

2. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. AA-
18-0037-02946, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, SILANG, 
CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SEVEN (127) SQUARE METERS

3. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. 
AA-18-0037-02947, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, 
SILANG, CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUN-
DRED TWENTY-SEVEN (127) SQUARE METERS

4. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. 
AA-18-0037-02948, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, SI-
LANG, CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SEVEN (127) SQUARE METERS

5. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. AA-
18-0037-02949, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, SILANG, 
CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SEVEN (127) SQUARE METERS

6. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. 
AA-18-0037-02950, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, SI-
LANG, CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SEVEN (127) SQUARE METERS

7. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. 
AA-18-0037-02951, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, 
SILANG, CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF NINE (9) 
SQUARE METERS

8. TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY NO. 
AA-18-0037-02952, SITUATED IN BRGY. MALABAG, SI-
LANG, CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTEEN (115) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY 
SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE 
NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. FE EDITHA HERNANDEZ-ORO-
NICO, UNDER DOC. NO. 141 PAGE NO. 30 BOOK NO. 48 
SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE JANUARY 6, 2025

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services